NOTICE OF INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the following entitled ordinance was introduced in writing in the form required for adoption at a meeting of the Parish Council of the Parish of Livingston, State of Louisiana, on July 25, 2024, and laid over for publication of notice:

L.P. ORDINANCE NO. 24-22

AN ORDINANCE TO LEVY ADJUSTED MILLAGE RATES AFTER REASSESSMENT AND ROLL FORWARD THE MILLAGE RATES NOT TO EXCEED THE PRIOR YEARS MAXIMUM RATE FOR THE TAX YEAR 2024.

TAX	MILL KEY	ADJUSTED MILLAGE RATES	2024 LEVY MILLS
Library (Parish)		10.0	7.75

NOTICE IS HEREBY FURTHER GIVEN that the Parish Council of said Parish will meet on Thursday, September 12, 2024, at six o'clock (6:00) p.m., at the Parish Council Chambers, 20355 Government Boulevard, Livingston, Louisiana, at which time there will be a public hearing on the adoption of the aforesaid ordinance.

\s\ Sandy C. Teal

Sandy C. Teal, Council Clerk

\s\ John Wascom

John Wascom, Council Chairman

(As per rules of the Council, copies of the proposed ordinance shall be made available for public inspection in the Office of the Livingston Parish Council.)

The following ordinance, which wa at a regular meeting of the Livingston been published in the Official Journ accordance with said public notice, 2024, on Motion of and and	on Parish Council o al together with a was brought up fo	n July 25, notice of por final pas	2024, a summary ublic hearing whi sage as amended	thereof having ich was held in
L.I	P. ORDINANCE N	NO. 24-22		
AN ORDINANCE TO LEVY ADJUSTED MILLAGE RATES AFTER REASSESSMENT AND ROLL FORWARD THE MILLAGE RATES NOT TO EXCEED THE PRIOR YEARS MAXIMUM RATE FOR THE TAX YEAR 2024.				
BE IT ORDAINED by the Living Livingston, State of Louisiana, in a was conducted in accordance with Article VII, Section 23 (C) of the Le (B), et seq. and pursuant to Section 2 that the Livingston Parish Council waximum rates on all taxable proper when collected, the revenues from sa said taxes have been levied. Said m	public meeting he the Open Meeting ouisiana constitution 2-11 A(3) of the Ho voted to increase metry shown on the of aid taxes shall be us	eld on Sept s Law, and on and Lou ome Rule C hillage rate ficial asses	ember 12, 2024, I the additional resisiana Revised Starter of the Press but not in excessment roll for the	which meeting equirements of tatutes 47:1705 sident-Council, ss of prior year year 2024, and
TAX		MILL KEY	ADJUSTED MILLAGE RATES	2024 LEVY MILLS
Library (Parish)			7.53	7.75
assessment roll of said Parish for the of said Parish shall collect and remit The foregoing ordinance was read ordinance was adopted by the follow YEAS: NAYS: ABSTAINED: ABSENT: And the ordinance was declared ado	the same to said to in full; the roll wa ving votes:	axing authons	ority in accordance	e with the law.
John Wascom, Council Chairman ATTEST:				
Sandy C. Teal, Council Clerk				
INTRODUCED_	 ADOP	TED		
DELIVERED TO PRESIDENT			o'clock	.M.
APPROVED BY PRESIDENT	D 1 D 1			
VETOED BY PRESIDENT	Randy Delatte		Date	
RECEIVED FROM PRESIDENT _	Randy Delatte	,	Date o'cloc	kM.

	John Wascom, Council Chairman
ATTEST:	
Sandy C. Teal, Council Clerk	
_	Randy Delatte, Parish President

John Wascom, Council Chairman

ATTEST:

Sandy C. Teal

Sandy C. Teal

Council Clerk

Randy Delatte
Randy Delatte
Randy Delatte